MINNESOTA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

Rank

2022-2023 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML
Top 8 Schools in League--6th Grade (9 Schools)

School
Wayzata Central Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Rippleside Elem. School
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
Valley Middle School
J.W. Pemberton School
Heritage Christian Academy

Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Jacob G
Anwesha P
Venkatprasad J
Shetha M
Rohan A
Shaareh C
Zackary H
Kellen P
William T
Tristan A
Jovah B
Ethan R
Benjamin C
Sam K
Jonas M
Kasia P
Mihr S
Elena T
Max H
Braden H
Noah M
Lincoln M
Hunter O
Henry P
Evan S
Lily Z
zoe m
Easton R
Ella K
Elizabeth N
Payton A
miles b
Kaitlyn C
Darren F
Benjamin J
Benelli S
Reece D
Kaylee M
James P
Jase R

RO. Box 120418, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112-0418

Plymouth
Albertville
Chaska
Aitkin

Eden Valley
Apple Valley
Janesville
Maple Grove

School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Wayzata Central Middle School
Ave Maria Academy
J.W. Pemberton School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Rippleside Elem. School
Chaska Middle School West
Heritage Christian Academy
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Rippleside Elem. School
Valley Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
Rippleside Elem. School
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
Rippleside Elem. School
Valley Middle School
J.W. Pemberton School
Rippleside Elem. School
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary
J.W. Pemberton School
Heritage Christian Academy
Valley Middle School
Heritage Christian Academy
Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Albertville
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Eden Valley
Albertville
Plymouth
Maple Grove
Janesville
Albertville
Aitkin
Chaska
Maple Grove
Albertville
Chaska
Chaska
Chaska
Chaska
Albertville
Chaska
Aitkin

Apple Valley
Chaska
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Eden Valley
Aitkin

Eden Valley
Aitkin

Apple Valley
Janesville
Aitkin

Eden Valley
Janesville
Maple Grove
Apple Valley
Maple Grove
Eden Valley

Town

Team Score
154
146
138
125
124
123
116
108

Score
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22



Aitkin, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Meeker, Otter Tail, Waseca, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank
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School

Wayzata Central Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Rippleside Elem. School

Top Students in Region

Rank
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*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Jacob G
Anwesha P
Venkatprasad J
Shetha M

Plymouth

Albertville

Chaska
Aitkin

School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School
Wayzata Central Middle School

[U] Unofficial Score

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML
Regional Standings

Town

Albertville
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth

Town

Team Score

154
146
138
125

Score
32
32
31
31



Rank

Top 36 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
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School
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
J.W. Pemberton School
Chaska Middle School West
Heritage Christian Academy
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Underwood Public School

Student
TajB
Aarav C
Jack G
Bimnet S
Ma'liyah P
EliZ
Braeden K
Ethan S
Lucas B
Hudson E
Charlie G
Cameron H
Josiah M
Jackson P
Landon R
Landen H
Tyson K
Adelin M
Nancy N
Felix W
Jaxon W
Sufyan Y
Brady B
Anaiah D
Parker E
Charles E
Mazie E
EliO
Lauren S
James S
Mark S
Joshua B
Jonathan B
OdinC
Gage O
Ayden P

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML
Top 7 Schools in League--7th Grade (7 Schools)

Apple Valley
Albertville
Janesville
Chaska
Maple Grove
Breckenridge
Underwood

School
Valley Middle School
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
J.W. Pemberton School
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
J.W. Pemberton School
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Underwood Public School
J.W. Pemberton School
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
J.W. Pemberton School
Chaska Middle School West
Heritage Christian Academy
Chaska Middle School West
Underwood Public School
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Heritage Christian Academy
Heritage Christian Academy
J.W. Pemberton School
Heritage Christian Academy
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Heritage Christian Academy
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Heritage Christian Academy
Underwood Public School

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Albertville
Apple Valley
Janesville
Apple Valley
Albertville
Albertville
Janesville
Chaska
Apple Valley
Chaska
Chaska
Albertville
Albertville
Underwood
Janesville
Chaska
Chaska
Chaska
Janesville
Chaska
Maple Grove
Chaska
Underwood
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Maple Grove
Maple Grove
Janesville
Maple Grove
Breckenridge
Maple Grove
Breckenridge
Maple Grove
Underwood

Town

Team Score
131
117
109
108
98
93
93

Score
29
29
27
27
25
24
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
18



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML
Regional Standings

Aitkin, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Meeker, Otter Tail, Waseca, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town

Team Score
1 Valley Middle School Apple Valley 131
2 St. Michael-Albertville MS Albertville 117
3 J.W. Pemberton School Janesville 109
4 Chaska Middle School West Chaska 108
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 TajB Valley Middle School Apple Valley 29
1 Aarav C Valley Middle School Apple Valley 29
3 Jack G St. Michael-Albertville MS Albertville 27
3 Bimnet S Valley Middle School Apple Valley 27

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded [U] Unofficial Score



Rank

Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

School
Chaska Middle School West
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
J.W. Pemberton School
Heritage Christian Academy
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Underwood Public School

Student
Purvi B
Emma B
Maddie N
Elijah S
Brayden A
Maria P
Cooper S
Chase B
Tyson J
Honor D
Isabelle D
Jayden K
Chris T
Logan Y
Carter B
Ben C
KimE
1zzie H
Jonah K
Benjamin R
Lenny S
Maija T
Gavin W
Aiden B
Aubrey H
James L
Harry O
Hailey R
Brock R
Braxton S
Trinity B
Connor E
McKenna G
Logan H
Morgan H
Hannah H
London H
Cole S

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML
Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (8 Schools)

Chaska
Albertville
Apple Valley
Janesville
Maple Grove
Breckenridge
Underwood

School
Chaska Middle School West
Ave Maria Academy
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
J.W. Pemberton School
Chaska Middle School West
Heritage Christian Academy
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
Valley Middle School
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Valley Middle School
Chaska Middle School West
Chaska Middle School West
Breckenridge Middle/HS
St. Michael-Albertville MS
Chaska Middle School West
J.W. Pemberton School
J.W. Pemberton School
Heritage Christian Academy
Underwood Public School
Ave Maria Academy
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Heritage Christian Academy
Underwood Public School
Underwood Public School
Underwood Public School
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Underwood Public School
Heritage Christian Academy
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Underwood Public School
Breckenridge Middle/HS
Heritage Christian Academy

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Chaska
Maple Grove
Apple Valley
Albertville
Albertville
Apple Valley
Albertville
Apple Valley
Janesville
Chaska
Maple Grove
Albertville
Chaska
Apple Valley
Albertville
Apple Valley
Chaska
Chaska
Breckenridge
Albertville
Chaska
Janesville
Janesville
Maple Grove
Underwood
Maple Grove
Breckenridge
Maple Grove
Underwood
Underwood
Underwood
Breckenridge
Underwood
Maple Grove
Breckenridge
Underwood
Breckenridge
Maple Grove

Town

Team Score
115
111
110
88
86
85
83

Score
33
26
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML
Regional Standings

Aitkin, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Meeker, Otter Tail, Waseca, Wilkin, Wright

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
1 Chaska Middle School West
2 St. Michael-Albertville MS

3 Valley Middle School

4 J.W. Pemberton School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Purvi B
2 Emma B
3 Maddie N
3 Elijah S

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Chaska

Albertville

Apple Valley

Janesville

School Town

Chaska Middle School West Chaska
Ave Maria Academy Maple Grove
Valley Middle School Apple Valley
St. Michael-Albertville MS Albertville

[U] Unofficial Score

Team Score

115
111
110
88

Score
33
26
24
24



