

# MINNESOTA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 120418, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112-0418

### 2022-2023 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

### Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML

### Top 8 Schools in League--6th Grade (9 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	154
*2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	146
3	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	138
4	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	125
5	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	124
6	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	123
7	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	116
8	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	108

#### Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Jacob G	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	32
*1	Anwesha P	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	32
3	Venkatprasad J	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	31
3	Shetha M	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	31
5	Rohan A	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
5	Shaareh C	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
5	Zackary H	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	30
5	Kellen P	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	30
5	William T	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	30
10	Tristan A	Ave Maria Academy	Maple Grove	29
10	Jovah B	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	29
10	Ethan R	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	29
13	Benjamin C	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	28
13	Sam K	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	28
13	Jonas M	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	28
13	Kasia P	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	28
13	Mihr S	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	28
13	Elena T	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	28
19	Max H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
19	Braden H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
19	Noah M	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	27
19	Lincoln M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
19	Hunter O	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	27
19	Henry P	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	27
19	Evan S	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	27
26	Lily Z	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	26
27	zoe m	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	25
27	Easton R	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	25
29	Ella K	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	24
29	Elizabeth N	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	24
31	Payton A	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	23
31	miles b	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
31	Kaitlyn C	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	23
31	Darren F	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	23
31	Benjamin J	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	23
31	Benelli S	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	23
37	Reece D	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	22
37	Kaylee M	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	22
37	James P	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	22
37	Jase R	Eden Valley-Watkins Elementary	Eden Valley	22
			•	

### Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MNML Regional Standings

### Aitkin, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Meeker, Otter Tail, Waseca, Wilkin, Wright

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	154
2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	146
3	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	138
4	Rippleside Elem. School	Aitkin	125

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Jacob G	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	32
1	Anwesha P	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	32
3	Venkatprasad J	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	31
3	Shetha M	Wayzata Central Middle School	Plymouth	31

### Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML

### Top 7 Schools in League--7th Grade (7 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	131
*2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	117
3	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	109
4	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	108
5	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	98
6	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	93
6	Underwood Public School	Underwood	93

### Top 36 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Тај В	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	29
*1	Aarav C	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	29
3	Jack G	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	27
3	Bimnet S	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	27
5	Ma'liyah P	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	25
6	Eli Z	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	24
7	Braeden K	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	23
7	Ethan S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	23
9	Lucas B	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	22
9	Hudson E	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	22
9	Charlie G	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	22
9	Cameron H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	22
9	Josiah M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	22
9	Jackson P	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	22
9	Landon R	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	22
16	Landen H	Underwood Public School	Underwood	21
16	Tyson K	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	21
16	Adelin M	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
16	Nancy N	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
16	Felix W	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
16	Jaxon W	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	21
16	Sufyan Y	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
23	Brady B	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	20
23	Anaiah D	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
23	Parker E	Underwood Public School	Underwood	20
23	Charles E	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	20
23	Mazie E	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	20
23	Eli O	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	20
23	Lauren S	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	20
23	James S	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	20
23	Mark S	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	20
32	Joshua B	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	19
33	Jonathan B	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	18
33	Odin C	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	18
33	Gage O	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	18
33	Ayden P	Underwood Public School	Underwood	18

### Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MNML Regional Standings

### Aitkin, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Meeker, Otter Tail, Waseca, Wilkin, Wright

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	131
2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	117
3	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	109
4	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	108

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Тај В	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	29
1	Aarav C	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	29
3	Jack G	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	27
3	Bimnet S	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	27

### Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML

## Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (8 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	115
*2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	111
3	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	110
4	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	88
5	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	86
6	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	85
7	Underwood Public School	Underwood	83

### Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Purvi B	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	33
*2	Emma B	Ave Maria Academy	Maple Grove	26
3	Maddie N	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	24
3	Elijah S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24
5	Brayden A	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	23
5	Maria P	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	23
5	Cooper S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	23
8	Chase B	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	22
8	Tyson J	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	22
10	Honor D	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
10	Isabelle D	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	21
10	Jayden K	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	21
10	Chris T	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	21
10	Logan Y	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	21
15	Carter B	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	20
15	Ben C	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	20
15	Kim E	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
15	Izzie H	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
15	Jonah K	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	20
15	Benjamin R	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	20
15	Lenny S	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	20
15	Маіја Т	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	20
15	Gavin W	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	20
24	Aiden B	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	17
24	Aubrey H	Underwood Public School	Underwood	17
24	James L	Ave Maria Academy	Maple Grove	17
24	Harry O	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	17
24	Hailey R	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	17
24	Brock R	Underwood Public School	Underwood	17
24	Braxton S	Underwood Public School	Underwood	17
31	Trinity B	Underwood Public School	Underwood	16
31	Connor E	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	16
31	McKenna G	Underwood Public School	Underwood	16
31	Logan H	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	16
31	Morgan H	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	16
31	Hannah H	Underwood Public School	Underwood	16
31	London H	Breckenridge Middle/HS	Breckenridge	16
38	Cole S	Heritage Christian Academy	Maple Grove	15

### Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MNML Regional Standings

### Aitkin, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Meeker, Otter Tail, Waseca, Wilkin, Wright

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	115
2	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	111
3	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	110
4	J.W. Pemberton School	Janesville	88

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Purvi B	Chaska Middle School West	Chaska	33
2	Emma B	Ave Maria Academy	Maple Grove	26
3	Maddie N	Valley Middle School	Apple Valley	24
3	Elijah S	St. Michael-Albertville MS	Albertville	24